502162144 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Brian Powell	12/07/2012
Scott L. Stafford	12/11/2012
Luvern John Weber	12/10/2012
Terry Toshio Akiyama	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Turbines Incorporated
Street Address:	2200 Pacific Highway
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13712867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119061-120843

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamara Smedley Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 5

source=Binder1#page1.tif

source=Binder1#page2.tif

source=Binder1#page3.tif

source=Binder1#page4.tif

source=Binder1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029465 FRAME: 0025 \$40,00 137128

502162144

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

FREE-STATE SEAL PLATE FUNCTIONAL GAGE TOOL

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date ($U \cdot S \cdot$ Application No. 13712867 , filed 2012-12-12).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR James Brian Powell	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE /Z - 0 7, 20/2
ADDRESS P.O. Box 928007, San Diego, CA 92192		CITIZENSHIP United States
1. WITNESS NAME JOHN GOKYER	WITNESS SIGNATURE LOW LOW LOW LOW LOW LOW LOW LO	0ATE 12-07-201
ADDRESS 233S 33RD	274 Ethings	CITIZERSHIP
SAN DIEGO	CA 92104	
2, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jest Ruppel	m in	12-07-2012
ADDRESS 4716 Fringert Way		OTIZENSHIP しら
Sambiego CA	12130	

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SCOTT L. Stafford	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Scott E. Stanioru	State 7. Stapped	11-DEC-2012
ADDRESS 13385 Sparren Avenue, San Diego, CA 92129		CITIZENSHIP United States
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MICHAEL J. TELFER	Michael Telfer	12-11-12
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
9344 ADOLPHIA ST SAN DIEGO, CA 92129		<u> </u>
	· ·	T
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Hyun Kim		12-11+12
ADDRESS ,		CITIZENSHIP
2925 Sega / - 1		L WSA
""		

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY LUVERN John Weber ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE F. J. L.	DATE /2_//0/12 CITIZENSHIP
10133 Paseo Palmas Drive, Lakeside, CA, 92040		United States
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ryan Klayman	12/1/	12/10/12
ADDRESS 5915 Lawretta St. Apt. 3		CITIZENSHIP USA
San Diego , CA 92110		*
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Josh Polesky	-4	12/10/12
ADDRESS 8981 Tohnson Dr.		CITIZENSHIP
La Mesa, Ca 91941		USA

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Terry Toshio Akiyama	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE LUSS Loshio alegiana	12/7/2012
ADDRESS 7678 Jade Coast Road, San Diego, CA 92126		CITIZENSHIP United States
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
GREGORY D. GLENSON	Dugy Del-	12-7-12
ADDRESS 2575 FELINDA WAY OC	CEANSIDE, CA 22056	CITIZENSHIP LINITED STATES
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS-SIGNATURE	DATE
Thomas C. Schacht	1200	12/7/12
ADDRESS 209 Rodney Aue., En	cinitas CA 92024	CITIZENSHIP USA
,	,	

RECORDED: 12/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 029465 FRAME: 0030